506620652 04/21/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6667459

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SAMANTHA ALT	10/15/2020
DERSSIE MEBRATU	12/13/2020
NISHI AHUJA	01/31/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	INTEL CORPORATION
Street Address:	2200 MISSION COLLEGE BLVD
City:	SANTA CLARA
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95054

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16213969

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (781) 223-3094

Email: cece@compassiplaw.com, bob@compassiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: CAROLINE M. FLEMING

Address Line 1: 4804 NW BETHANY BLVD, STE. I-2 #237

Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97229

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AA6939-US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CECE THURSTON
SIGNATURE:	/CeCe Thurston/
DATE SIGNED:	04/21/2021

Total Attachments: 6

source=AA6939-US_Signed_Assignment#page1.tif source=AA6939-US_Signed_Assignment#page2.tif source=AA6939-US_Signed_Assignment#page3.tif source=AA6939-US_Signed_Assignment#page4.tif

PATENT 506620652 REEL: 055985 FRAME: 0702

source=AA6939-US_Signed_Assignment#page5.tif source=AA6939-US_Signed_Assignment#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 055985 FRAME: 0703

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned inventor(s):

Samantha ALT; Derssie MEBRATU; Nishi AHUJA

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to:

Intel Corporation

a corporation of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 2200 Mission College Boulevard, Santa Clara, California, 95054 USA ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all other countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements that are disclosed in the application for the patent entitled:

TECHNOLOGIES FOR PREDICTING COMPUTER HARDWARE PERFORMANCE WITH MACHINE LEARNING

(I hereby authorize and request any attorney having appropriate authority from the assignee to insert on the designated lines below, the filing date and application number of said application when known.)

which was filed on	December 7, 2	2018	as	
US		Application Number	16/213,969	and
COUNTRY or Inte	rnational Office	• •		

which has been executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith on the date(s) indicated below,

and in and to said application and all Additional Applications, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all other countries and international filing offices on any of said inventions and improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all other countries and international filing offices on said inventions and improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; as used herein "Additional Applications" includes but is not limited to design, utility, utility model, divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and national phase applications on said inventions and improvements;

and agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions and improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all Additional Applications, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions and improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives in securing and

PATENT REEL: 055985 FRAME: 0704 person of the factories of the court of the person to the person of the

Decree Sit BRATU

Nate Street

Amorney Docket No.: AA6939.115

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of givel and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the content of investor(x)

Samantha ALT, Derssie MEBRATU, Nishi AHUJA

hereby will, assign, and transfer to

Intel Corporation

a corporation of Delaware having a principal place of business at 2200 Mission College Boulevard, Santa Clara, California, 95054 USA ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all other countries, in and to any and all inventages and improvements that are disclosed in the application for the patent official.

TECHNOLOGIES FOR PREDICTING COMPUTER HARDWARE PERFORMANCE WITH MACHINE LEARNING

(I bereby authorize and request any attorney having appropriate authority from the assignee to invert on the designated lines below, the filing date and application number of said application when known.)

																																																		**																						
			0000																																																																					

				***	::::					889		80		88		::::	00	000	•							×		•••								Я:		w																																		
					:::					×		**		**			90	***				***				ĸ.	w.		х.			٠.	ж.			х.		œ.																																		
									:	×		×		*		*	×	**								À.	ŵ,	٠	à.			٤,	ě.		٠.:	Х.	23	w	2		•	· ·																		•								eee.			***	∾.
									×	×				×			×	×				***				À.	٧.	ė,	à.			ŧ,	ä	1	١.	٧.		1	3					***	- 3		N :	83	٠	٠.	×	XX	***	***	***			***													 ****	м.
		Ÿ.	×.							×								×				W		₩		Ġ.	Ÿ.		ġ.		3	X١	ŭ.	×	١.	N	i,	×	3	×	S.					ς.	N.,	٠.:		٠.	~ <		***													iiii		***		***	 ***	Υ.
	١	į,	8													×		₩								Ġ,	Ÿ.		ġ.	Ċ	×	£3	×	V.	١.	Ņ		8	3	N	×,					S	N.	ĸ.		Š.	33				iii	iii	w	***			••••	٠.,				w		***	***	***	***	
	•	۲.	8														8									٩	Ŷ.	Ċ	ġ.	Ċ	N	ŧ,	×	Ų,		N		8	3	N	×.				Ů.	S	N.	Š.		٠.	**				w	1111	w	***	•••		***	•••	••••	•	***	w		***	***	***	***	
	1	×	à.															×								٩	Ţ,	Š	ġ.	ĸ,	a	Ü	×	V		N	ŧ,	×.	3	3	×				, i	S	N	Ň,	8.	Ų.	``				w	***	w	***	•••	•••	••••	•••	••••	•••		w	***	***	***	***		
	1	×	š																							٩	Ţ,	į.	ä.	Ċ	a	£3	×	¥		١	ŧ,	*	3	3	×				À	S	N	ŭ,	×		**	***			w	***	w	**	•••		••••	•••	•••	•••	***	w	***	***	***	***		૽
	١	Ŋ	ì																							٩	Ŷ.	۲	ġ.	ĸ	8	£3	×	¥		١	ŧ,	8	3	•	×				À	S	N	N.			* *	**	•		***	***	***	**	•••		••••	•••	•••	•••	•	w	***	***	***	**		૽
	١	X	ì																							٩	¥.	۲	ġ.	ĸ,	8	£.	×	¥		١	1		3	•	×				, i	S	N	i.			*	**	•	***	***	***	***	**	•••		••••	•••		•••		w	***	***	***	***		े
Ų.			١.																				Ų.		١	٩	¥	۱	ġ.	K	8	į,	×	¥		٩	13	n	3	•	3			•••		S	N	Š.	i.	٩.	×		***	•	w	•	***	*	•••		••••	•••	•••	•••	•	***	***	***	***			ै
			Ì.						 		•••												Ų.			٩	¥	۱	ġ.	Ç	8	£3	×	¥		۸	i)	n	3	•	3		١	•••		S	N	À.		۵.	**	**			***		***	*	•••		•••	•••	•••	•••	•	***	•	***	***	***		
			Ì.			w			 																	٩	¥	١	ġ,	ĸ	8	£)	×	¥		۸	¥)	8	3	٩	3			•		S				٠.	×	*	***	•	***	***	***	**	•••		•••	•••	***	•••	•	**	•	***	***			
		*	Ì.														Š									٩	r	١	ġ.	¢	8	į.	*	¥		N	i)	8	3	•	**		۱	•		S				٩	**	*			***	•	***	**	•••		•••	•••	•	•••		***	•	***	***			ै
		N	Ì.						 								·									٩	¥	١	ġ.	K	8	83	*	¥		٨	10	8	3	•	3		ì	•••		S		Š.		٠.	**	**	***	•	***	***	***	**	•••		•••	•••	•	•	•	**	•	***	***			
			Ì.														į.		Š		Š					٩	¥.	١	ġ.	×	8	83	*	¥		N	10	20	3	•	3			•		Š	N	i.	W	٠.	*				•	•	***	*			•••	•••		•••	•	**	•	***	***			
			Ì.		***														Š		Š.					٩	¥	•	ġ.	i C	8	83	*	¥		N	10	*	3	•	3			•••		S	•	Š.	W	۵.	**	**	**		***	•	***	***	•••		•••	•••	•••	•		w	•	***	***			
×.			<u>.</u>			×													Š	N	Š					٩	¥,	١	8	K	8	83	*	¥		١	10	*	3	•	3			•		Š	•	١.	W	٠.	×	**	•		***	***	***	*			•••	•••	***		•	**	•	***	***			
			Ì.	×	*	×		ŭ.											Š		Š					٩,	*	١	e e	i C	8	ŧ.	*	¥		N	10	*	3	•	3			•••		Š	•	Š.		۵.	**	×	•••		***	***	××	**	•••		•••	•••	•••	•••	•	**	•••	***	***	***		
	ì				*	Š		·	 		•				×				Š	ì	Š,					٩,	¥,	•	ě.	e C	8	ŧ3	*	¥		N	10	*	3	•	3		١	•••		Š	•	•		٠.	*	**	•••		***	***	***	*	•••		***	•••	•	•••	•	**	•••	***	***	***		
	ì		i.	ï	ï	Š	ě	ï	 •				 					i	ì		Š,					٨	Į.	۱	ě.	×	8	ŧ)	*	¥	ŧ.	N	*	*	3	•	**			•••		Š	•	•	•	٠.	**	×		•	***	•••	***	***	•••		•••	•••		•••	•	***	***	***		***		

which has been executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith on the date(s) indicated below.

and in end to end application and all Additional Applications, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filled in the United States and all other countries and international filling offices on any of said inventions and improvements, and in and to all original and researed patents that have been or shall be reseal in the United States and all other countries and international filling offices on said inventions and improvements, and in and to all rights of provide countries and international filling of and applications, as used bearing Additional Applications, includes but is not institute to design, mility, unling model, decreased, continuing continuation in part, substitute retrival, resour, and material phase applications on said inventions and improvements.

and agree has and Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or paces. To said investions and improvements in the captine of said Assignee, to successor, is upon and improvements in the captine of said Assignee, to successor, is upon and legal representatives to carry out as possible the captine and purpose of this Assignment, the andersigned will execute all Advisoral Applications, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions and improvements, execute all relatives as any and all said inventions and improvements, execute all relatives and engineers and all other patents and other patents and income and improvements and improvements and engineers and engineers and the analysis and engineers and the analysis and engineers and the analysis and engineers and any other patents.

maintening proper patent prince tion for each diversions and improvements and for vesting talk to each investment and improvements and all applications for putents and all patents on each improvements, to each Acagine, its each end as an each Acagine, its each end as a support and begun any constitutives, and

coverage with and Assigned its encourage, engine, and legal representatives that as assignment, great, mortgage because, or return agreement affecting the rights and property horses conveyed has been made to others by the undensigned, and that full right to convey the same as beauty expressed in presented by the undersigned.

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned inventor(s):

Samantha ALT; Derssie MEBRATU; Nishi AHUJA

hereby sell, assign, and transfer to:

Intel Corporation

a corporation of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 2200 Mission College Boulevard, Santa Clara, California, 95054 USA ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all other countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements that are disclosed in the application for the patent entitled:

TECHNOLOGIES FOR PREDICTING COMPUTER HARDWARE PERFORMANCE WITH MACHINE LEARNING

(I hereby authorize and request any attorney having appropriate authority from the assignee to i	nsert on the
designated lines below, the filing date and application number of said application when known.)	

which was filed on	December 7, 2018		_ as	
US COUNTRY or Inter	Application Nu	ımber <u>16/213,969</u>		and

which has been executed by the undersigned prior hereto or concurrently herewith on the date(s) indicated below,

and in and to said application and all Additional Applications, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all other countries and international filing offices on any of said inventions and improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all other countries and international filing offices on said inventions and improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; as used herein "Additional Applications" includes but is not limited to design, utility, utility model, divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, renewal, reissue, and national phase applications on said inventions and improvements;

and agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said inventions and improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all Additional Applications, and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions and improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said inventions and improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or legal representatives in securing and

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 055985 FRAME: 0708

maintaining proper patent protection for said inventions and improvements and for vesting title to said inventions and improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Derssie MEBRATU

Date signed

Date signed

131 222

Nishi AHUJA

Date signed